
7 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

CALL FOR TENDERS- ROUND 11 

Tender No: 1299-Item Code: 39320 
20 licence units of $2,500 each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 

Tender No: 1300-Item Code: 400SO 
10 licence units of $1,950each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 

Tender No: 1301-Item Code: 42030 
20 licence units of $5,200 each 

Name Location 
Successful 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 
Minotaur Imports Ltd. Rotorua 

Bid 
$ 
420.00 
390.00 
312.00 
208.00 
156.00 
104.00 
78.00 
52.00 
25.00 
10.00 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received 10 Licences Were Not Issued 

Tender No: 1302-Item Code: 43012 
10 licence units of $2,500 each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 

Name 
Successful 

Tender No: 1303-Item Code: 60030 
20 licence units of $2,500 each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 

Tender No: 1304-Item Code: 61121 
20 licence units of $2,500each 

Location 

Wm Butler Ltd. Auckland 

Bid 
$ 

250.00 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received 19 Licences Were Not Issued 

Tender No: 130S-Item Code: Ex 4000S 
I 00 licence units of $3,435 each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 

Tender No: 1306-Item Code: Ex 40036 
6 licence units of $100,000each 

Name Location 
Successful 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Unsuccessful 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. Christchurch 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. Christchurch 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. Christchurch 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. Christchurch 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
General Tyre Service (Fanshawe St) 

Ltd. Auckland 
General Tyre Service (Fanshawe St) 

Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 

Bid 
$ 

35,011.00 
33,501.00 
33,316.00 
33,120.00 
33,115.00 
32,001.00 

30,700.00 

30,700.00 

30,700.00 

30,700.00 
30,150.00 
30,011.00 
27,750.00 
27,515.00 
8,575.00 
7,150.00 

6,760.00 

6,500.00 
5,111.00 
5,102.00 
5,023.00 
5,004.00 

Tender No: 1307-Item Code: Ex 40036 
5 licence units of $100,000each 

Name Location 
Successful 
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Unsuccessful 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. Wellington 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. Christchurch 
Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre 

Division New Plymouth 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Auckland 

Ltd. Christchurch 
Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre 

Division New Plymouth 
General Tyre Service (Fanshawe St) 

Ltd. Auckland 
A very Wood Ltd. Auckland 
Avery Wood Ltd. Auckland 
Avery Wood Ltd. Auckland 
Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre 

Division New Plymouth 
General Tyre Service (Fanshawe St) 

Ltd. Auckland 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. Christchurch 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 
Segedin Importers & Wholesalers Ltd. Auckland 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. Christchurch 
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton 
0. T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton 
N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd. Wellington 
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton 
Autotreads Ltd. Auckland 
N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd. Wellington 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd. Auckland 
N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd. Wellington 

Tender No: 1308-Item Code: Ex 40036 
15 licence units of IOOOOOeach 

Name 
Successful 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. 
Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre 

Division 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z. 

Ltd. 
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd. 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. 
Unsuccessful 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division 
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Wellington Tyre Supply Ltd. 
Wellington Tyre Supply Ltd. 
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. 
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division 
Value Tyre Co. Ltd. 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 

New Plymouth 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

335 

Bid 
$ 

62,199.00 
62,199.00 
62,199.00 
60,001.00 
60,001.00 

60,001.00 
51,051.00 

.A< 130.00 
,: ;00.00 

4•,,104.00 
43,104.00 
43,104.00 
42,600.00 
42,500.00 

42,300.00 

41,290.00 

40,780.00 
40,012.00 
40,012.00 
40,012.00 

37,900.00 

35,400.00 
35,110.00 
32,515.00 
30,250.00 
27,515.00 
26,017.00 
25,010.00 
17,000.00 
15,000.00 
15,000.00 
12,500.00 
12,500.00 
12,500.00 
10,205.00 
10,110.00 
10,009.00 
10,000.00 

Bid 
$ 

31,750.00 
31,600.00 
27,651.00 
27,501.00 

26,752.00 
26,580.00 

25,700.00 

25,700.00 

25,700.00 

25,700.00 
25,199.00 
25,001.00 
22,820.00 
22,819.00 
22,501.00 

22,020.00 
21,110.00 
20,800.00 
20,710.00 
20,710.00 
20,001.00 
18,000.00 
16,015.00 
15,020.00 


